=1
L 1]

Slasher SMS

PARTS LIST

General Information

Serial No. Prefix SMS.........

AR

.
L[N

"ROCKY"”

Serial number is located on front RH side of frame.

Special Notes :

~ Left Hand
> Right Hand
A Upper

A 4 Lower

» - Width

—t » Length
et From Serial Number
| To Serial Number

‘;) rpm

<

*
306357x6
306357{#_

~Jh

Alternative

Change since last print
Ouangity

Quantity as required
Only for

Central

Offset
Number of teeth

Catalogue no.

Issue

Page Affected

77109

1/94

New Issue




88 202122

UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT & CLUTCH

ftem

1-10

SWONOALWN =

-

—
'

N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Part No.

78841

204051440
204056906
204051410
204056807
204056060
204052070
204056908
204051420
204066100
204055915

78843

B3723
B4168
B4165
B4167
B4172
B4163
101108225
107108015
108081445
101108285
107108385
2090254830

Description

Shaft Assembly
Yoke 1 3/8" x 6
Universal Cross Kit
Yoke - Quter Shaft

Pin
Outer Shaft
Inner Shaft
Pin

Yoke - Inner Shaft
Quick Release Pin Kit
Guard Assembly

Clutch Assembly

Spring

Pressure Plate

Friction Plate
Drive Plate
Bush

Base (c/w Bush item 15}
Bolt 1/2" UNF
Nut 1/2" UNF

Washer

Bolt 1/2" UNF
Locknut 1/2" UNF

Washer

Qty

- P R e e i B

DODONNN=S 2= N2

6/93




BLADE BEAM & ADAPTOR

Item Part No.

1
2

w

—
OCDM\JCDW-P

11

NI

78839
78609
78824
78610
78612
307220015
308200045
301220555
74221
72919
74222
78663
307212055
301612115
209025495

Description

Adaptor

Outer Leaf 135
Quter leaf 150
Centre Leaf 135
Centre Leaf 150
Nut M20
Washer M20
Bolt M20 x 55
Nut - Special
Journal
Bolt - Special
Blade

Locknut M12
Bolt M12 x 110
Flat Washer

Qty

PPABANNNNONNONNN—2, 2NN -

6/93



/S
F‘!
l
@/ ----- 7"‘J <=
c N
10
4 : N
oA : i
3 \
N N
AR a\ U
o —F I
O v
N

4 x M16 Holes on 172mm P.C.D.

GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 6/93

4



GEARBOX ASSEMBLY

Item

1-18

CoNOOTOPWN—-

Part No.
78845

B61

B7381
B7382
B7014
253572171
B7013
B7383
B7384
262114042
B7385
254080181
B7386

B78
262116031
208010860
B7387
B7388
208010860

Description

Gearbox Assy

Case

Spacer
Retainer Ring
Gear Set
Bearing
Input Shaft
Gasket
Retainer Ring
Seal

Cap

Bearing
Gasket
Housing
Seal

Split Pin

Flat Washer
Castle Nut
Split Pin

Qty

e T ¥ - JPES W U S G Wt WY ), QWS S

6/93



BODY

Item Part No.

1

NI
NI
NI

NI
NI
NI

NI
NI
NI

NI
NI
NI
Ni

78888
78898

78889
78899
301412255
308120045
307212015

78890

301412455
308120045
307212015

78894

3012129056
308120045
307212015

78893
78896
301412355
301212455
308120045
307212015

Description

Body 135
Body 150

Skid 135

Skid 150

Bolt M12 x 25
Washer M12
Nut M16

Headstock Bracket
Bolt M12 x 45
Washer M12

Nut M12

Spacer/B'Stay Mount
Bolt M12 x 90
Washer M12

Nut M12

Back Stay
Washer Special
Bolt M12 x 35
Bolt M12 x 45
Washer M12
Nut M12

Qty

—= e 2 NN N DO OONN - =

WW=NNN

Item

Ni
NI

10

11
NI
NI
NI

NI
NI
NI
NI
NI

NI

Part No.

78847
307212055
209025495

70071
610661

78865

78891

301412305
308120045
307212015

70755
70772
70699
70680
70754

644816

Description

Clutch Cover
Nut M12
Washer

Pin Cat |
Cotter

Pin Kit - Cat 1/3/4"UNF

Angle

Bolt M12 x 30
Washer M12
Nut M12

Transfer 'SMART"
Transfer 'ROCKY'
Transfer 'Danger’
Transfer '540 PTO'
Transfer 'ID plate’

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
Chain Top Link

{(Required for operation
on undulating ground)

6/93
Qty

P

- -

R i N

— e end  ead emd




